TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION		02/24/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMERICAN HOME LABORATORIES, INC.	
Street Address:	4101 Shuffel Street NW	
City:	North Canton	
State/Country:	оню	
Postal Code:	44720	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

Name:	TESTAMERICA HOLDINGS, INC. (formerly known as TestAmerica Analytical Testing Corp.)	
Street Address:	4101 Shuffel Street NW	
City:	North Canton	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44720	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	TESTAMERICA AIR EMISSION CORP.	
Street Address:	4101 Shuffel Street NW	
City:	North Canton	
State/Country:	оню	
Postal Code:	44720	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	TESTAMERICA ENVIRONMENTAL MICROBIOLOGY LABORATORY, INC.
Street Address:	4101 Shuffel Street NW
City:	North Canton
State/Country:	оню
1-	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004155 FRAME: 0291

900155561

Postal Code:	44720	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	
Name:	TESTAMERICA LABORATORIES, INC. (formerly known as Severn Trent Laboratories, Inc.)	
Street Address:	4101 Shuffel Street	
City:	North Canton	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44720	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	
Name:	EN NOVATIVE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	4101 Shuffel Street NW	
City:	North Canton	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44720	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	
Name:	P & K MICROBIOLOGY SERVICES, INC.	
Street Address:	4101 Shuffel Street NW	
City:	North Canton	
State/Country:	ОНІО	
Postal Code:	44720	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	
Name:	Q.E.D. ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	4101 Shuffel Street NW	
City:	North Canton	
State/Country:	ОНІО	
Postal Code:	44720	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	
Name:	AEROTECH LABORATORIES, INC.	
Street Address:	4101 Shuffel Street	
City:	North Canton	
,	ОНЮ	
	IIOT IIO	
State/Country: Postal Code:	44720	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004155 FRAME: 0292

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3188507	STL
Registration Number:	2930202	SEVERN TRENT STL
Serial Number:	76544311	STL SEVERN TRENT P&K MICROBIOLOGY SERVICES, INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)899-0383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-456-8400
Email: maierse@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Eric J. Maiers/Greenberg Traurig, LLP

Address Line 1: 77 West Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3100

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-1732

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	072034.011200
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric J. Maiers
Signature:	/Eric J. Maiers/
Date:	02/24/2010

Total Attachments: 2

source=Termination_and_Release_of_Security_Interest#page1.tif source=Termination_and_Release_of_Security_Interest#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004155 FRAME: 0293

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (hereinafter referred to as the "Release") is made as of the February (2010, by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, ("Releasor"), in favor of American Home Laboratories, Inc., a California corporation, TestAmerica Holdings, Inc. (formerly known as TestAmerica Analytical Testing Corp.), a Delaware corporation, TestAmerica Air Emission Corp., a Delaware corporation, TestAmerica Environmental Microbiology Laboratory, Inc., a California corporation, TestAmerica Laboratories, Inc. (formerly known as Severn Trent Laboratories, Inc.), a Delaware corporation, En Novative Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, P & K Microbiology Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Q.E.D. Environmental Systems, Inc., a Michigan corporation, and Aerotech Laboratories, Inc., an Arizona corporation, and their respective successors and assigns (collectively "Releasee").

RECITAL

WHEREAS, American Capital Financial Services, Inc. ("American Capital"), a Delaware corporation, as initial agent for the Lenders acquired a first lien security interest in U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 3,188,507 for STL, U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2,930,202 for SEVERN TRENT STL and U.S. Trademark Ser. No. 76/544,311 for STL SEVERN TRENT P&K MICROBIOLOGY SERVICES, INC. (the "Intellectual Property") pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of December 29, 2006 (the "IP Security Agreement") between American Home Laboratories, Inc., a California corporation, TestAmerica Analytical Testing Corp., a Delaware corporation, TestAmerica Air Emission Corp., a Delaware corporation, TestAmerica Environmental Microbiology Laboratory, Inc., a California corporation, Severn Trent Laboratories, Inc., a Delaware corporation, En Novative Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Q.E.D. Environmental Systems, Inc., a Michigan corporation, and Aerotech Laboratories, Inc., an Arizona corporation;

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded in the Assignment Division of the USPTO on January 5, 2007, on Reel 3456, Frame 0285, against the Intellectual Property;

WHEREAS, American Capital assigned all of its rights, powers and privileges as agent under the Credit Agreement (as such term is defined in the IP Security Agreement) and the IP Security Agreement to The Bank of New York Mellon ("BNYM"), a New York corporation, in the Assignment of Security Interest in Intellectual Property, dated as of August 11, 2008 (the "First IP Security Assignment");

WHEREAS, the First IP Security Assignment was recorded in the Assignment Division of the USPTO on August 21, 2008, on Reel 3839, Frame 0093 against the Intellectual Property;

WHEREAS, BNYM assigned all of its rights, powers and privileges as agent under the Credit Agreement (as such term is defined in the IP Security Agreement) and the IP Security Agreement to Releasor, in the Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of February 12, 2010 (the "Second IP Security Assignment"), and recorded in the Assignment Division of the USPTO on February 17, 2010, on Reel 4150, Frame 0307, against the Intellectual Property;

TRADEMARK REEL: 004155 FRAME: 0294 WHEREAS, by execution of this Release, Releasor desires to grant to Releasee a termination and release of its security interests in, and its collateral right, title, and interest in and to, the Intellectual Property, as defined hereinabove.

RELEASE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Releasor hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and to the Intellectual Property, and Releasor further assigns and transfers to Releasee, and unto Releasee's successors and assigns, without recourse, all right, title, interest, claim, or demand whatsoever Releasor may have acquired in the Intellectual Property in, through, or by the IP Security Agreement and the Second IP Security Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned duly authorized officer has executed this Release, as of this $\underline{\underline{\,\,\,\,\,\,\,\,}}$ day of $\underline{\,\,\,\,\,\,\,\,\,\,\,}$ 2010.

RECORDED: 02/24/2010

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION
By: Mihre Hendy
Name: Michelle Handy
Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK REEL: 004155 FRAME: 0295